Community Development Department Areawide General Fund (101000), General Government Operating
Budget is hereby appropriated to the Community Development Department, Miscellaneous Operations
Grants Fund (261010) for 1% for Art Maintenance. 

Section 8. The amount of FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-
THREE DOLLARS ($475,963) of transfers from the 2022 Maintenance & Operations Department,
Areawide General Fund (101000), General Government Operating Budget is hereby appropriated to the
Maintenance & Operations Department, Areawide General Capital Improvement Projects Fund (401800)

[...]

37 601000 Equipment Maintenance - Direct Cost 6,549,216$        3,853$               6,553,069$        
38 601000 Equipment Maintenance - Function Cost 8,591,187$        (8,410)$              8,582,777$        
39

Section 15. Revising and appropriating the amount of 911 Surcharge Fund (211000) anticipated
expenses to EIGHT MILLION, SEVENTY-FOUR THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED ONE DOLLARS
($8,074,901) to the 911 Surcharge Fund (211000) for 911 operations in fiscal year 2022.

Section 17. Revising and appropriating the 2022 Operating Budget for the Equipment Maintenance
(Fleet) Fund (601000) from anticipated income included as expenditures in the General Government

[...]

Revising and appropriating the 2022 Operating Budget for the Police & Fire Retirees
Medical Operating Fund (165000) as supported by contributions from 2022 Police and Fire Departments'
General Government Operating Budgets:

Section 13. Appropriating a contribution in the amount of THREE MILLION NINE HUNDRED FIFTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT DOLLARS ($3,957,238) from the Chugiak,
Birchwood, Eagle River Rural Road Service Area (CBERRRSA) Operating Fund (119000) to the
CBERRRSA Capital Improvement Projects Fund (419800) for road and drainage improvement projects,
all within the Public Works Administration Department.

Section 12. The amount of ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($125,000) of
transfers from the 2022 Maintenance & Operations Department, Girdwood Valley Service Area (SA)
Fund (106000), General Government Operating Budget is hereby appropriated to the Maintenance &
Operations Department, Girdwood Valley SA Capital Improvement Projects Fund (406800) for roads and